P a g .  1 | 12
D.o.P. FZGXLWT - ETA25/1269 -
English
Bartolucci s.r.l.
Plastic anchors for redundant non-structural
systems in concrete and masonry
Via Del Commercio 1 –
60021 Camerano (AN) Italy

Bartolucci s.r.l.
Plastic anchors for redundant non-structural
systems in concrete and masonry
Via Del Commercio 1 –
60021 Camerano (AN) Italy
Product description
Dimensions and Materials
Table A3.1: Dimensions
Anchor type
Plastic sleeve Special screw
Head type Color
hnom dnom tfix ld lsf dk
Head type Bit type
ds lG lS
mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm
FZGXLWT8X80 A Grey 70 8 10 80 1 13 Countersunk Torx T30 6 75 85
FZGXLWT8X100 A Grey 70 8 30 100 1 13 Countersunk Torx T30 6 75 105
FZGXLWT8X120 A Grey 70 8 50 120 1 13 Countersunk Torx T30 6 75 125
FZGXLWT8X140 A Grey 70 8 70 140 1 13 Countersunk Torx T30 6 75 145
FZGXLWT8X160 A Grey 70 8 90 160 1 13 Countersunk Torx T30 6 75 165
FZGXLWT10X80 A Grey 70 10 10 80 1,5 15 Countersunk Torx T40 7 75 85
FZGXLWT10X100 A Grey 70 10 30 100 1,5 15 Countersunk Torx T40 7 75 105
FZGXLWT10X120 A Grey 70 10 50 120 1,5 15 Countersunk Torx T40 7 75 125
FZGXLWT10X140 A Grey 70 10 70 140 1,5 15 Countersunk Torx T40 7 75 145
FZGXLWT10X160 A Grey 70 10 90 160 1,5 15 Countersunk Torx T40 7 75 165
FZGXLWT10X200 A Grey 70 10 130 200 1,5 15 Countersunk Torx T40 7 75 205
FZGXLWT10X240 A Grey 70 10 170 240 1,5 15 Countersunk Torx T40 7 75 245
FZGXLWT10X260 A Grey 70 10 190 260 1,5 15 Countersunk Torx T40 7 75 265
(1) The initial description together with the value of the length ld completely identifies the type of anchor.
for example FZGXLWT10X200
The lengths ld expected for the plastic anchor of 8 are: 80-100-120-140-160.
The lengths ld expected for the plastic anchor of 10 are: 80-100-120-140-160-180-200-240-260.